#### 504100811 11/17/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4147480

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PROPEL BIOFUELS, INC.	03/17/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROPEL FUELS, INC.
Street Address:	1815 19TH STREET
City:	SACRAMENTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95811

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12043053
Application Number:	12043074

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PATENTS@LANEPOWELL.COM

Correspondent Name: LANE POWELL PC

Address Line 1: 1420 FIFTH AVE, STE 4200

Address Line 2: PO BOX 91302

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127660.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN D. MINSK
SIGNATURE:	/ALAN D. MINSK/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=127660\_0001\_CorpNameChangePatent\_11172016#page1.tif source=127660\_0001\_CorpNameChangePatent\_11172016#page2.tif source=127660\_0001\_CorpNameChangePatent\_11172016#page3.tif source=127660\_0001\_CorpNameChangePatent\_11172016#page4.tif source=127660\_0001\_CorpNameChangePatent\_11172016#page5.tif

PATENT 504100811 REEL: 040641 FRAME: 0408

## State of California

Secretary of State

## NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

#### C3512513

I, ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 11th day of March, 2015, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of PROPEL BIOFUELS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to PROPEL FUELS, INC.. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

OF THE OF

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of March 17, 2015.

ALEX PADILLA Secretary of State

NP-25 (REV 01/2015)

CCC



# 3512513 Amended Statement By Foreign Corporation

A0767814

FILED
Secretary of State
State of California

MAR 11 2015

PROPEL FUELS, INC.	(W
[Name of Corporation]	
a corporation organized and existing under the laws of	DELAWADE
a corporation organized and existing under the laws of [S	State or Place of Incorporation]
and which is presently qualified for the transaction of intras	
California, makes the following statement:	
That the name of the corporation has been changed to th	at hereinabove set forth and
hat the name relinquished at the time of such change was	
PROPEL BIOFUELS, INC.	
<i>L</i>	
THE S	
[Signature of Corp	porate Officer]
Rob Elam- F	
[Typed Name and Title	e of Officer Signing]

ASDC-Form (Rev. 01/2013)

California Secretary of State www.sos.ca.gov/business/be (916) 657-5448



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "PROPEL BIOFUELS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "PROPEL FUELS, INC.", THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 1:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

4404971 8320

150319866

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENT CATION: 2173492

DATE: 03-06-15

**PATENT** REEL: 040641 FRAME: 0411



PROPEL FUELS CALIFORNIA, INC. 690 BROADWAY ST. REDWOOD CITY, CA 94063

March 10, 2015

California Secretary of State Attn: Business Programs Division Business Entities 1500 11th Street- 3rd Floor Sacramento, CA 95814

Dear Sir or Madam,

We are providing our written consent pursuant to the request to use a proposed name that is a similar name of record on file with the California Secretary of State as follows:

PROPEL FUELS CALIFORNIA, INC. (Entity Number: C3157384) hereby consents to the use of the name PROPEL FUELS, INC. by PROPEL BIOFUELS, INC. (Entity Number: C3512513), a Delaware corporation, following its filing of an Amended Statement by Foreign Corporation to change its corporate name. Propel Biofuels, Inc. and Propel Fuels California, Inc. are affiliated entities.

Please accept this letter pursuant to Section 21004(b) of Title 2 of the California Code of Regulations.

If you have any further questions, then please contact me directly at <u>rob@propelfuels.com</u> or by phone (650)-241-7849.

Sincerely,

PROPEL FUELS CALIFORNIA, INC.

Rob Elam

Chief Executive Officer

127660.0006/6288751.1

PATENT REEL: 040641 FRAME: 0412



MAR 18 2015 \(\frac{1}{2}\)



Date:

**RECORDED: 11/17/2016** 

CALZOL RAFENT Secretary of State

REEL: 040641 FRAME: 0413